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Minutes of a Tender Opening held Wednesday, March 31, 1999 at 
1: 00 p .m. for the purpose of opening tenders for the Sandwich 
Street Sewer Replacement/Dalhousie and William Street Parking Lots. 

PRESENT: Councillor Gerry Theriault 
Clerk David Mailloux 

ALSO PRESENT: Dave Archer, Hanna Ghobrial Spencer & Assoc. 

Councillor Theriault authorized the opening of the 8 tenders that 
were received. The following are the results. 

COMPANY 

FULLERTON CONSTRUCTION 
(1986) LTD. 

COCO PAVING INC. 

ELMARA CONSTRUCTION CO. 

HEYINK CONSTRUCT LTD. 

J. LEPERA PAVING, CONTRACTING 
& ENGINEERING 

AMICO CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING 

M.R. DUNN CONTRACTORS LTD. 

D'AMORE CONSTRUCTION (WINDSOR) 
LIMITED 

TENDER AMOUNT BID BOND 

$121,905 YES 

98,042 YES 

122,455 YES 

100,300 YES 

125,900 YES 

154,800 YES 

107,773 YES 

97,533 YES 

Councillor Theriault then authorized the tenders be referred to the 
Engineer for review and recommendation. 

CLERK / 


